

2006

Scott Ockey and Catherine Condas v. Iron Mountain Alliance, Inc., Iron Mountain Holding Group L.C., Iron Mountain Associates, LLC, White Pine Associates, Inc., George Condas, Nick J. Condas, Chris Condas, Ellen Bayas, John Lehmer, Alexandra Ockey, John Condas, Susi Kontgis, Marina Condas, Hermione Bayas, Ellen Ockey-Johnson, Keith Kelley, Walt Brett and Tom Guald :
Reply Brief

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Matthew L. Lalli; Troy L. Booher; Snell and Wilmer; attorney for appellee.

Eric P. Lee, Clyde; Craig A. Hoggan; Dard, Adamson and Donovan; attorneys for appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Ockey v. Iron Mountain Alliance*, No. 20060142 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2006).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/6294

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUE ON CROSS APPEAL	1
ARGUMENT	2
A. The Issue on Cross Appeal Could Be Fashioned as an Alternative Ground to Affirm	3
B. Mr. Ockey Failed to Satisfy His Burden of Proving He Had No Adequate Remedy at Law	4
C. Placing the Burden on Plaintiffs to Prove No Adequate Remedy Exists at Law is Especially Compelling in Stock Conversion Cases	6
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

Bailey v. Bayles, 2002 UT 58, 52 P.3d 1158.....3
Belnap v. Blain, 575 P.2d 696 (Utah 1978).....4
Broadwater v. Old Republic Surety, 854 P.2d 527 (Utah 1993)7
Buckner v. Kennard, 2004 UT 78, 99 P.3d 842.....4, 5
State v. Robison, 2006 UT 65, 147 P.3d 448.....3
Thurston v. Box Elder County, 892 P.2d 1034 (Utah 1995)1

RULES

Utah R. App. P. 9(f).....1

MISCELLANEOUS

5 C.J.S. Appeal & Error § 714 (1993)3
27A Am. Jur. 2d Equity § 29, 30, 45, 48 (2006)4
